Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## WING TAI PROPERTIES LIMITED 永泰地產有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 369)

## **CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that for the purposes of ascertaining shareholders' entitlement to attend and vote at the special general meeting to be held on 27 October 2015 (the "SGM"), the register of members of Wing Tai Properties Limited (the "Company") will be closed from 26 October 2015 to 27 October 2015 (both days inclusive), during which period no transfer of shares will be registered. In order to qualify for attending the SGM, all transfer documents accompanied by the relevant share certificates must be lodged with the Company's Hong Kong Branch Share Registrar, Tricor Standard Limited, at Level 22, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong, for registration not later than 4:30 p.m. on 23 October 2015.

By Order of the Board Wing Tai Properties Limited Fung Ching Man, Janet Company Secretary and Chief Financial Officer

Hong Kong, 6 October 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

Executive Directors:

Cheng Wai Chee, Christopher, Cheng Wai Sun, Edward, Cheng Man Piu, Francis, Chow Wai Wai, John and Ng Kar Wai, Kenneth

Non-Executive Directors:

Kwok Ping Luen, Raymond (Kwok Ho Lai, Edward as his alternate), Hong Pak Cheung, William, Ng Tak Wai, Frederick and Chen Chou Mei Mei, Vivien

Independent Non-Executive Directors:

Simon Murray, Fang Hung, Kenneth, Yeung Kit Shing, Jackson, Haider Hatam Tyebjee Barma and Cheng Hoi Chuen, Vincent

